PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Polk City Senior All Star Softball Team (also known as the "Hick Chicks with Sticks") celebrate winning the Florida State Championship; and

WHEREAS, the City of Polk City joins in the celebration of their victories and are proud of their accomplishments representing Polk City; and

WHEREAS, the "Hick Chicks with Sticks, 15 and 16 year old girls, started their All-Star season with convincing victories moving them into the Florida State Championship; and

WHEREAS, the Polk City Senior All Star Softball Team was 19-1 in the regular season, losing a one-run game to Zephyrhills; and

WHEREAS, the Polk City Senior All Star Softball Team completed a 5-0 season; and

WHEREAS, the Polk City "Hick Chicks" is from one of the smallest Little League programs in District 4, and is the first from Polk City to go this far in a Little League tournament.

WHEREAS, the "Polk City Hick Chicks with Sticks" are true role models for positive lifestyles and healthy living for all of us

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, that I, Joe LaCascia, Mayor of the City of Polk City, along with City Council hereby proclaims August 17, 2012 as

POLK CITY SENIOR ALL STAR TEAM DAY

and urge all citizens to take this time to honor and celebrate the Polk City Senior All Star Team in their accomplishments.

Given under my hand and Seal of the City of Polk City this 13th day August, 2012.

	Joe LaCascia, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Patricia R. Jackson. City Clerk		